Innovation and Reliability
in Emergency Lighting
NEW
Products
.
GrandeTM Series 6
Thermoplastic Combination Unit

LUMACELL Model
Dimensions
Ordering Information
GRANDETM SERIES
EXAMPLE: 2LGRA22M6W3
Power Consumption and Unit Rating
Series Faces
# of
Heads
Head Style
Wattage
Colour Voltage Legend Options
2L= 6V-20W
Lead cal
5L= 6V-50W
Lead cal
12L5= 12V-50W
Lead cal
12H5= 12V-50W
Nimh
12H10= 12V-100W
Nimh
GRA1= single face ceiling
or wall mount
GRA2= double face
ceiling mount
GRA1N= single face
wall mount
(less canopy)
GRAU= universal 2 faces
backplate and
canopy
Blank=
no heads
2=
two heads
M6= 6V6W MR16
M10= 6V or 12V 10W MR16
M12= 12V12W MR16
LD7= 12V4W LED MR16
W=
factory white
B=
black
2= 120/277VAC
3= 120/347VAC
Blank=
red letters
G=
green letters
Blank= no options
AT= auto test
ATN= auto test non-audible
T3= 15 min time delay
FZ= flasher buzzer
FL= flasher
FA= fire alarm activated flasher
FBF= flasher buzzer + fire alarm activated flasher
VRTP= polycarbonate shield with tamper proof screws
TP= tamper proof screws
BA= brushed aluminum exit stencil
990.0119-L= tamper proof bit*
*One bit per order sold separately
Model AC Specs
Wattage Capacity
30min 1h00 1h30 2h00 4h00
Exit Sign module
2L
5L
12L5
12H5
12H10
120 / 347Vac

LUMACELL Model
EXAMPLE: CAM12X6WOW-2
Ordering Information
Power Consumption and Unit Rating
CAMRAY™ SERIES
Fast & easy installation.
The batteries, reflector & electronics are all attached to the front
cover and the connection is done using an AC quick connect plug.
Easy to replace Xenon lamps.
Unlike quartz bipin lamps, the Xenon lamps can be
easily installed using your fingers.
Premium outdoor quality
die cast body. Vacuum metallized die cast reflector.
The multiple conical section reflector was engineered
to create a well defined path of light that will guide
occupants to safety in case of an emergency.
Conduit entry
Fully gasketed housing
Dimensions
Replacement Lamps
Wire Guard
460.0082-L Wall Mount
Ordering
Code
Type
Specifications
570.0213-L X6W, 6V - 6W, Xenon
570.0214-L X10W, 6V - 10W, Xenon
9 1/2”
(24.1 cm)
6 5/8”
(16.8 cm)
2
7/8”
(7.4
cm
)
Series Wattage Colour Options
CAM12= 6V - 12W, lead calcium
battery, standard charger +20°C
to +30°C(+68°F to +86°F),
90 minutes
X6W= 6V - 6W, Xenon lamps
X10W= 6V - 10W*,
Xenon lamps
*Only available with CAMH20.
OW= off white
BK= black
DB= dark bronze
PG= platinium grey
Other colors available.
Please contact your sales representative.
T3= Time delay
(15 minutes)
-2= dual-mode illumination
CAMH12=6V-12W,NiMHbattery-
20°Cto+40°C(-4°Fto+104°F)
comeswithATN*,min.60minutes
CAMH20=6V-20W,NiMHbattery
+20°Cto+30°C(+68°F to+86°F)
comeswithATN*,min.60minutes
*ATN=Auto-Test non-audible
Test Button
LED module with heat sink
Model AC Specs DC Specs
CAM12,
CAMH12
120/347 Vac 0.11/0.04 Amp Less than 10.5W 6V 12W Minimum 90 minutes
CAMH20 120/347 Vac 0.11/0.04 Amp Less than 10.5W 6V 20W Minimum 60 minutes
CAM-2 120/347 Vac 0.04 Amp Less than 5W LED Normal Lighting
RGS*NX Battery Unit

RGS*NX SERIES
Power Consumption and Unit Rating
Ordering Information
EXAMPLE: RG24S350NX2M20W
Series Capacity Housing # of Heads Lamp Wattage A.C. Voltage Options
RGS= 6V
36= 36 watts NX= fiberglass NEMA 4X Blank= no head M6W= 6V6W MR16 Blank= 120/347Vac input A= ammeter
72= 72 watts 1= one head M10W= 6V10W MR16 ZC= 277Vac input AT= autotest
108= 108 watts 2= two heads M12W= 12V12W MR16 HTR= heater & thermostat 120V
180= 180 watts M20W= 12V, 24V 20W MR16 HTR3= heater & thermostat 347V
RG12S= 12V
36= 36 watts M20HW= 12V, 20W high output LD= lamp disconnect
72= 72 watts LD7= 12V, 4W LED LTS= light activated test switch
100= 100 watts NEX*= NEXUS® system interface
(6 &12V only)144= 144 watts
200= 200 watts RRT= remote test reciever
250= 250 watts T3= time delay 15 Min
RG24S= 24V
144= 144 watts TMBB= A.C./D.C. terminal block
288= 288 watts TMBD= D.C. terminal block
350= 350 watts TMBK= A.C. terminal block
V= voltmeter
*Not all options available with Nexus®.
Please consult your sales representative.
120/347 Vac
120/347 Vac
Project/Location Date
Contractor Prepared by
LUMACELL model
13
This snap on all aluminum extrusion is 2” x 15/8”
comes complete with a metal barrier between the
power and communication sections. Our basic
model is supplied with two standard Decor Duplex
Recepticals 125V – 15A, 3 Decora knockouts (2 front,
1 back). A 10’ line cord and plug with 3 # 14SJT wires
is supplied for connecting to receptacle in the ceiling.
The ceiling mounting bracket is engineered to fit any
inverted T Bar System. The maximum capacity of
the communication section is 4-25 pair or 2-50 pair
telephone cables. Lumacell standard finish is grey satin
baked enamel.
FlexPole Model PS & PD
A pole for all your needs
Compact, Efficient and Flexible
Lumacell Model “PS” and “PD” FlexPole with its
efficient concept easily locates electrical, telephone
or computer outlets where most needed. When
changing open area office layouts the FlexPole is
simply unplugged and relocated. The all aluminum
extrusion eliminates the nuisance of transient
inductions. Installation is complete with an easy to
install ceiling mounting bracket with canopy.
Notes
CSA allows a maximum of 2-15A standard duplex
receptacles when using a line cord or a maximum of
4 duplex receptacles 15A on 2 separate circuits
using a junction box for permanent connection. CSA
does not allow use of line cord for isolated ground
receptacles. A maximum of 2-IG receptacles per
circuit with a maximum of 2 circuits-4 duplex
receptacles allowed for isolated ground.
Features
Our Basic Model (Dual Compartment)
14
Made in Canada
Series Pole Height * Duplex Options
PS= PS
series
(small)
PD= PD